## COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS



## Town of Southwick

454 COLLEGE HIGHWAY, SOUTHWICK, MA 01077

Telephone (413) 569-5995 Fax (413) 569-5001 Town Website: www.southwickma.org E Mail Address: rsolek@southwickma.gov

Doug Moglin, Chairman Jason Perron, Vice-Chairman Diane Gale, Selectman Karl J. Stinehart, Chief Administrative Officer Robin Solek, Administrative Assistant

## TOWN OF SOUTHWICK SELECT BOARD LICENSING AUTHORITY

Notice is hereby given that the Southwick Select Board, pursuant to MGL Ch. 140 including but not limited to Section 58, will conduct a public hearing on Monday, June 26, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. in the Select Board's Conference Room, Town Hall, 454 College Highway, Southwick, MA 01077, to consider the Issuance of a new Class II Car Dealership License at 479-483-485 College Highway. The proposed license would be issued to Zaara, LLC d/b/a Southwick Motors. The Select Board can approve the request as proposed or amend at their discretion.

The Planning Board has approved a site plan of 5 parking spaces for customers and 35 spaces for cars for sale. Deed and Plot Plan are on file in the Board of Select Board's Office and location to be licensed is at 479-483-485 College Highway, description of premises is as follows: Frontage on College Highway is approx. 220 feet by 150 feet deep. The premises has a cement block building approx. 20' X 52' – 20' deep with a two bay garage. Interested parties are encouraged to attend the hearing or submit written testimony.

Doug Moglin, Chairperson Jason Perron, Vice-Chairperson Diane Gale, Clerk